received by the Commissioner of Bridges at 
the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 1912, 
for a lease of the premises known as Ware-
house No. 2, in Block "A," under the Manhat-
tan Approach to the Brooklyn Bridge, for a 
period of one year, at an upset price of One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) per 
annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in 
the blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the 
reject all the bids should he 
interest of the City so to do. 

ARTHUR J. O'KEEFFE,

[...]

WTA1RiellEngineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

22 linear feet 12-inch vitrified salt-glazed cul-
vert 

receiving basin, complete. 
vela  

The time allowed for completing the above 
work will be ten (10) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars ($125). 

No. 6. FOR CONSTRUCTING RECEIV-
ING BASINS AND APPURTENANCES ON 
THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTHWEST 
CORNERS OF FULTON ST. AND SPRUCE 
ST.. 4TH WARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as allows: 

65 linear feet 10.inch vitrified salt-glazed cul-

[...]

6,750 pounds of steel bars in foundation. 
100 linear feet of pipe drain, 12-inch to 24- 

inch. 
The time allowed for constructing and com- 

pleting the work will be three hundred (300) 
consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Forty- 
five Thousand Dollars ($45,000). 

No. 3. FOR CONSTRUCTING RECEIVING 
.BASINS AND APPURTENANCES AT THE 
NORTHWEST CORNER OF HUNTS POINT 
AVE. AND EASTERN BOULEVARD; 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF HUNTS POINT 
AVE. AND WHITTIER ST.; NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF HUNTS POINT AVE. AND 
LONGFELLOW AVE.;

[...]

years from date of acceptance. 

440 cubic yards of cement concrete. 
200 linear feet of curbstone, adjusted. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($2,200). 

No. 8. FOR PAVING WITH BIT UMIN. 
OUS CONCRETE ON A CEMENT CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF COSTER 
ST., FROM LAFAYETTE AVE. TO RAN. 
DALL AVE.; ADJUSTING CURB WHERE 
NECESSARY, TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO (PRE. 
LIMINARY PAVEMENT).

[...]

for five years from date of acceptance. 

320 cubic yards of cement concrete. 
1,000 linear feet of curbstone, adjusted. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be twenty-five (25) consecutive work- 
ing days. 	- 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

No. 13. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING 100,000 GALLONS OF ASPHALT 
ROAD OIL. 

The time allowed for the delivery of the 
article and the performance of the contract 
will be by or before December 31, 1912. 

The amount of security required will be Three

[...]

1,000 cubic yards of broken trap rock stone. 
2,400 cubic yards of broken trap rock stone 

screenings. 
The time allowed for the delivery of the 

articles and theperformance of the contract will 
be as directed during the year 1912. 

The amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

Blank forms can be obtained upon application 
therefor, the plans and specifications may be 
seen and other information obtained at said 
office. 

CYRUS C. MILLER, President. 
al5,27 

Itff'See General Instructions to Bidders on 
the last page, last column, of the "City

[...]

000), will be required for the faithful perform-
ance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500). 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work is twelve (12) months from the service 
of notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal and contract, specifications, 
etc., and contract drawings may be obtained at